
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 11880582

Procuring Entity DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT - REGION V

Title PURCHASE AND DELIVERY OF MEDICINES FOR RSCC, CY 2025

Area of Delivery Albay

Solicitation Number: NF 2503-0192

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement (Sec.
53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Medical Supplies and
Laboratory Instrument

Approved Budget for
the Contract:

PHP 229,032.90 

Delivery Period:

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Maria Wynna C. Quismorio
Member, BAC Secretariat
Rawis
Legazpi City
Albay
Philippines 4500
63-52-4805670

procurement.fo5@dswd.gov.ph

Status Active

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 14/03/2025

Last Updated / Time 14/03/2025 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 21/03/2025 09:00 AM

Description
 
PURCHASE AND DELIVERY OF MEDICINES FOR RSCC, CY 2025

12 bottle POVIDONE IODINE ANTISEPTIC, 120ml
10 bottle HYRDROGEN PEROXIDE, 120ml
36 bottle SALBUTAMOL NEBULIZING SOLUTION, 60ml
29 bottle ASCORBIC ACID + ZINC DROPS, 15ml
72 bottle ASCORBIC ACID + ZINC SYRUP, 60-120ml
24 bottle BACILLUS CLAUSI 2 BILLIONS/5ML ORAL SUSPENSION
64 bottle CETIRIZINE DROPS, 15ml
48 bottle CETIRIZINE SYRUP, 60ml
35 bottle IRON + VITAMIN B COMPLEX DROPS, 15ml
17 bottle IRON + VITAMIN B COMPLEX SYRUP, 60ml
42 bottle MULTIVITAMIN DROPS, 15ml, with iron, iodine, taurine
24 bottle MULTIVITAMIN SYRUP, 60ml, with iron, iodine, taurine
36 bottle PARACETAMOL DROPS, 100mg/ml, 30ml
72 bottle PARACETAMOL SYRUP, 125 mg/5ml, 60ml
24 bottle PARACETAMOL SYRUP, 250 mg/5ml, 60ml
29 bottle "PHENYLEPHRINE HCI + CHLORPHENAMINE MALEATE
2.5mg/ 0.5 mg/ 5 ml drops, 60 ml"
13 bottle "PHENYLEPHRINE HCI + CHLORPHENAMINE MALEATE
5mg/ 1 mg/ 5 ml syrup, 60 ml"

Help

3/14/25, 8:33 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=11880582 1/2

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


27 bottle PPA Drops, 15 ml
15 bottle PPA Syrup, 60 ml
72 bottle SALBUTAMOL + GUAIFENESIN 1 mg/50 mg/5ml SYRUP
96 tube ZINC OXIDE + CALAMINE OINTMENT
12 bottle ZINC SULFATE 27.5mg/ml, DROPS, 15ml
7 bottle ZINC SULFATE 27.5mg/ml, DROPS, 5ml
10 tube HYDROCORTISONE OINT, 5grms
24 tube KETOCONAZOLE OINT, 10 grms
3 tube MOMETASONE OINT, 10 grms, 5 mg
50 tube MUPIROCIN OINT, 5 grms
39 box MULTIVITAMINS, 100 TABLETS
28 box ASCORBIC ACID, 100 TABLETS
6 box ORS SACHET, 50 pcs/box
12 bottle PETROLEUM JELLY
8 bottle Menthol + Eucalyptus Oil + Camphor, 50 grams

Created by JENNIFER G REGALADO

Date Created 13/03/2025

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2025  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

3/14/25, 8:33 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=11880582 2/2

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

